
Platán SE.  - PSA-Griff SE I.  0 : 4 
ellenfé nélkül  - Tomcsányi Tibor  0 : 3 

ellenfé nélkül  - Gubi Ramon  0 : 3 

Polczer Rajmund  - Szabóky Márton  0 : 3 

Bednár László  - Krajcsák Márk  0 : 3 

CSC Oliver I.  - Khan-Go Ahead SC SE I.  1 : 3 
Böhm Gergely  - Frey Martin  3 : 2 

Weltner László  - Dévald Péter  0 : 3 

Török Zoltán  - Kovács Zsolt  1 : 3 

Rajnai Gábor  - Dévald Tamás  0 : 3 

Victor - BLE Team I.  - Etalon SE  4 : 0 
Lőrinczi Balázs  - Lázár Zoltán  3 : 0 

Kispéter Ádám  - Pocsai Ákos  3 : 2 

Kőmíves Balázs  - Rabi Illés  3 : 0 

Szűts Dániel  - Konfár Tamás  3 : 1 sérülés miatt félbeszakadt

Öntöde-ZEUS SE I.  - Vidux-Tisza SE I.  0 : 4 
Szokol Pál  - Vas Márton  0 : 3 

Csitkovics Gábor  - Hoffmann Péter  0 : 3 

Szederkényi Dániel  - Sebők Benedek  0 : 3 

Rózsa Bálint  - Vas Máté  0 : 3 

Marostő SE I.  - Etalon SE  3 : 1 
Lengyel Szilárd  - Lázár Zoltán  3 : 1 

Gerdán Barna  - Pocsai Ákos  0 : 3 

Szűcs Ákos  - Rabi Illés  3 : 2 

Berta Róbert  - Konfár Tamás  3 : 0 

Platán SE.  - Alba -Török SE I.  0 : 4 
ellenfé nélkül  - Török András  0 : 3 

ellenfé nélkül  - Lantos Olivér  0 : 3 

Polczer Rajmund  - Roko Vancina  0 : 3 

Bednár László  - Konecsni Kristóf  0 : 3 

PSA-Griff SE I.  - Marostő SE I.  4 : 0 
Tomcsányi Tibor  - Lengyel Szilárd  3 : 0 

Gubi Ramon  - Gerdán Barna  3 : 0 

Szabóky Márton  - Szűcs Ákos  3 : 0 

Krajcsák Márk  - Berta Róbert  3 : 0 

CSC Oliver I.  - Vidux-Tisza SE I.  0 : 4 
Böhm Gergely  - Vas Márton  0 : 3 

Weltner László  - Hoffmann Péter  0 : 3 

Török Zoltán  - Sebők Benedek  0 : 3 

Rajnai Gábor  - Vas Máté  0 : 3 

I. osztály:



Etalon SE  - Khan-Go Ahead SC SE I.  1 : 3 
Lázár Zoltán  - Frey Martin  0 : 3 

Pocsai Ákos  - Dévald Péter  0 : 3 

Rabi Illés  - Kovács Zsolt  3 : 0 

Konfár Tamás  - Dévald Tamás  0 : 3 

Alba -Török SE I.  - Öntöde-ZEUS SE I.  3 : 1 
Török András  - Szokol Pál  3 : 0 

Füzes Alexander  - Balázs Erik  1 : 3 

Roko Vancina  - Szederkényi Dániel  3 : 0 

Konecsni Kristóf  - Rózsa Bálint  3 : 0 

PSA-Griff SE I.  - Victor - BLE Team I.  3 : 1 
Tomcsányi Tibor  - Kispéter Ádám  3 : 2 

Gubi Ramon  - Szűts Dániel  3 : 0 

Szabóky Márton  - Boros Dávid  2 : 3 

Krajcsák Márk  - Kőmíves Balázs  3 : 0 

Öntöde-ZEUS SE I.  - CSC Oliver I.  4 : 0 
Csitkovics Gábor  - Böhm Gergely  3 : 1 

Balázs Erik  - Weltner László  3 : 0 

Szederkényi Dániel  - Török Zoltán  3 : 0 

Rózsa Bálint  - Rajnai Gábor  3 : 0 

Alba -Török SE I.  - Vidux-Tisza SE I.  0 : 4 
Füzes Alexander  - Vas Márton  0 : 3 

Lantos Olivér  - Hoffmann Péter  1 : 3 

Roko Vancina  - Sebők Benedek  1 : 3 

Nagy Péter Bálint  - Vas Máté  0 : 3 

Victor - BLE Team I.  - Khan-Go Ahead SC SE I.  2 : 2 
 7 : 8 

Tóth Miklós  - Shakeel Khan  0 : 3 

Szűts Dániel  - Dévald Péter  1 : 3 

Boros Dávid  - Kovács Zsolt  3 : 0 

Kőmíves Balázs  - Dévald Tamás  3 : 2 

Platán SE.  - Marostő SE I.  0 : 4 
ellenfé nélkül  - Lengyel Szilárd  0 : 3 

ellenfé nélkül  - Gerdán Barna  0 : 3 

Polczer Rajmund  - Szűcs Ákos  0 : 3 

Bednár László  - Berta Róbert  0 : 3 



Vidux-Tisza SE. II  - Black Knight-BLE II.  1 : 3 
Baláspiri Ádám  - Varga Norbert  1 : 3 

ifj. Hódi György  - Török Viktor  3 : 2 

Haskó Zsombor  - Lőrinczi Attila  0 : 3 

Takács Benedek  - Homonnai Barna  1 : 3 

PSA-Griff II.  - MAFC evopro  2 : 2 
 10 : 8 

Naszódi Péter  - Maklári-Klekner Csaba  2 : 3 

Bederna Gábor  - Ihász Bálint  3 : 0 

Cseke Ádám  - Mikó Márton  3 : 2 

Janzer György  - Vidra Aladár  2 : 3 

Gekko I.  - Top Challenge II  1 : 3 
Elek Zsolt  - Csala András  0 : 3 

Rácz Gergely  - Juhász Zoltán  3 : 0 

Ulics Máté  - Juhász Áron  1 : 3 

Rácz László  - Welesz Balázs  0 : 3 

Khan-Go Ahead SC SE II.  - Squashberek SE  1 : 3 
Varga Gábor  - Ogonovszky Szilárd  0 : 3 

Bartek Bálint  - Krasznai Gábor  1 : 3 

Krasznai Gábor  - Kamocsai Bendegúz  0 : 3 

Bottyán István  - Farkas Fatime  0 : 3 

Top Challenge I.  - Öntöde-ZEUS SE II.  3 : 1 
Szendrei József  - Reider Tamás  3 : 0 

Hári Zoltán  - Nagy Simon  0 : 3 

Szabó Gábor  - Fitos Krisztián  3 : 1 

Milkovics László  - Nagy Ferenc  3 : 0 

Khan-Go Ahead SC SE II.  - Öntöde-ZEUS SE II.  4 : 0 
Varga Gábor  - Reider Tamás  3 : 0 

Bartek Bálint  - Sákovics Péter  3 : 0 

Krasznai Gábor  - Szerencsés József  3 : 0 

Bottyán István  - Fitos Krisztián  3 : 0 

Squashberek SE  - MAFC evopro  3 : 1 
Ogonovszky Szilárd  - Maklári-Klekner Csaba  3 : 0 

Krasznai Gábor  - Ihász Bálint  3 : 1 

Kamocsai Bendegúz  - Mikó Márton  3 : 0 

Farkas Fatime  - Vidra Aladár  0 : 3 

PSA-Griff II.  - Top Challenge II  0 : 4 

Naszódi Péter  - Juhász Zoltán  1 : 3 

Bederna Gábor  - Horváth István  2 : 3 

Cseke Ádám  - Juhász Áron  2 : 3 

Janzer György  - Welesz Balázs  0 : 3 

II. osztály:



Gekko I.  - Black Knight-BLE II.  2 : 2 
 7 : 9 

Laczikó Krisztián  - Gárdosi Péter  1 : 3 

Rácz Gergely  - Varga Norbert  3 : 1 

Ulics Máté  - Lőrinczi Attila  3 : 2 

Rácz László  - Homonnai Barna  0 : 3 

Khan-Go Ahead SC SE II.  - PSA-Griff II.  4 : 0 
Varga Gábor  - Naszódi Péter  3 : 0 

Bartek Bálint  - Bederna Gábor  3 : 2 

Krasznai Gábor  - Cseke Ádám  3 : 0 

Bottyán István  - Janzer György  3 : 2 

Vidux-Tisza SE. II  - Top Challenge I.  1 : 3 
Baláspiri Ádám  - Szendrei József  0 : 3 

ifj. Hódi György  - Hári Zoltán  1 : 3 

Haskó Zsombor  - Szabó Gábor  3 : 1 

Takács Benedek  - Milkovics László  2 : 3

Squashberek SE  - Öntöde-ZEUS SE II.  1 : 3 
Ogonovszky Szilárd  - Nagy Simon  1 : 3 

Farkas Fatime  - Sákovics Péter  1 : 3 

Kamocsai Bendegúz  - Szerencsés József  3 : 0 

Farkas János  - Fitos Krisztián  0 : 3 

Vidux-Tisza SE. II  - Gekko I.  1 : 3 
Baláspiri Ádám  - Elek Zsolt  3 : 0 

ifj. Hódi György  - Rácz Gergely  0 : 3 

Haskó Zsombor  - Ulics Máté  0 : 3 

Takács Benedek  - Rácz László  2 : 3 

Top Challenge II  - MAFC evopro  3 : 1 
Csala András  - Maklári-Klekner Csaba  3 : 0 

Bátonyi Richárd  - Ihász Bálint  3 : 1 

Juhász Áron  - Mikó Márton  3 : 1 

Horváth István  - Vidra Aladár  2 : 3 

Top Challenge I.  - Black Knight-BLE II.  2 : 2 
 7 : 6 

Szendrei József  - Gárdosi Péter  3 : 0 

Márton Zsolt  - Török Viktor  1 : 3 

Milkovics László  - Homonnai Barna  0 : 3 

Szűcs László  - Szeberényi Sándor  3 : 0 



Khan-Go Ahead SC SE IV.  - Gekko SE II.  2 : 2 
 7 : 7 

117 - 132

Kosztolányi Dániel  - Nagy Péter  3 : 0  34 - 23

Kassay Csaba  - Détár János  3 : 1  42 - 32

Husz Gábor  - Győri-Baros László  0 : 3  18 - 33

Szendy Viktor  - Zékány Péter  1 : 3  23 - 44

CSC Friendship  - Totem Squash SE I.  2 : 2 
 6 : 7 

Fődi Zoltán  - Marosvölgyi József  0 : 3 

Szilvássy Levente  - Elmi Dávid  3 : 1 

Cséffalvay Dániel  - Makra Roland  3 : 0 

Kozma András  - Bíró Balázs  0 : 3 

Khan-Go Ahead SC SE III.  - CSC Junior  0 : 4 
Szőllősi László  - Simon Dániel  0 : 3 

Hujber Tamás  - Vas Márk  0 : 3

Nagyiványi György  - Takács Gergő  0 : 3 

Zentai László  - Padányi Boldizsár  1 : 3 

Maga SE I.  - Khan-Go Ahead SC SE IV.  3 : 1 
Kocsó Mihály  - Kosztolányi Dániel  0 : 3 

Balogh Sándor  - Kassay Csaba  3 : 0 

Tremmel Gábor  - Husz Gábor  3 : 0 

Varga Márton  - Szendy Viktor  3 : 1 

Gekko SE II.  - CSC Junior  2 : 2 
 8 : 9 

Détár János  - Szabó-Temple Marcell  3 : 1 

Kertész Balázs  - Vas Márk  0 : 3 

Győri-Baros László  - Takács Gergő  2 : 3 

Zékány Péter  - Padányi Boldizsár  3 : 2 

Totem Squash SE I.  - Újpalota SC  4 : 0 
György Róbert  - Tadler László  3 : 0 

Elmi Dávid  - Újvári Dávid  3 : 0 

Makra Roland  - Murányi Csörsz Arthúr  3 : 0 

Bíró Balázs  - Forrási Zsolt  3 : 0 

Khan-Go Ahead SC SE IV.  - Black Knight-BLE III.  4 : 0 
Kosztolányi Dániel  - Máté László  3 : 1 

Kassay Csaba  - Herendi Miklós  3 : 0 

Husz Gábor  - Országh Péter  3 : 1 

Szendy Viktor  - Karajánnisz Manolisz  3 : 0 

III. osztály:



Khan-Go Ahead SC SE III.  - Újpalota SC  2 : 2 
 6 : 7 

Szőllősi László  - Tadler László  3 : 0 

Hujber Tamás  - Újvári Dávid  3 : 1 

Nagyiványi György  - Murányi Csörsz Arthúr  0 : 3 

Zentai László  - Forrási Zsolt  0 : 3 

CSC Friendship  - Totem Squash SE II.  4 : 0 
Fődi Zoltán  - Pelyhe Balázs  3 : 0 

Szilvássy Levente  - Dávid Viktor  3 : 0 

Kozma András  - Karnauf Tamás  3 : 0 

Tordas Attila  - Decsi György  3 : 2 

CSC Junior  - Totem Squash SE II.  4 : 0 
Jakab Ádám  - Pelyhe Balázs  3 : 1 

Mannheim Martin  - Herr Péter  3 : 0 

Takács Gergő  - Karnauf Tamás  3 : 0 

Pásztor Gergely  - Decsi György  3 : 0 

Black Knight-BLE III.  - Maga SE I.  0 : 4 
Köblös Zaolt  - Kocsó Mihály  0 : 3 

Herendi Miklós  - Balogh Sándor  0 : 3 

Országh Péter  - Tremmel Gábor  0 : 3 

Pocsaji Anita  - Varga Márton  0 : 3 

Khan-Go Ahead SC SE III.  - Totem Squash SE II.  3 : 1 
Szőllősi László  - Dávid Viktor  2 : 3 

Hujber Tamás  - Herr Péter  3 : 1 

Nagyiványi György  - Karnauf Tamás  3 : 0 

Zentai László  - Decsi György  3 : 0 

CSC Friendship  - Újpalota SC  3 : 1 
Fődi Zoltán  - Tadler László  3 : 1 

Füredi Péter  - Újvári Dávid  3 : 1 

Kozma András  - Murányi Csörsz Arthúr  1 : 3 

Szilvássy Levente  - Forrási Zsolt  3 : 0 

Maga SE I.  - Totem Squash SE I.  0 : 4 
Kocsó Mihály  - Marosvölgyi József  1 : 3 

Balogh Sándor  - Elmi Dávid  0 : 3 

Tremmel Gábor  - Makra Roland  1 : 3 

Varga Márton  - Bíró Balázs  0 : 3 

Black Knight-BLE III.  - Gekko SE II.  0 : 4 
Köblös Zaolt  - Détár János  0 : 3 

Máté László  - Kertész Balázs  0 : 3 

Országh Péter  - Győri-Baros László  0 : 3 

Pocsaji Anita  - Zékány Péter  0 : 3 



Top Challenge SE III.  - Battai Fáraó I.  1 : 3 
Győri Fanni  - Horák István  2 : 3 

Bencsik Zoltán  - Benkovics Balázs  3 : 0 

Baka Zoltán  - Kirner Richárd  0 : 3 

Kállay Gergő  - Kósa Endre  1 : 3 

Battai Fáraó II.  - Khan-Go Adead SC SE V.  1 : 3 
Szarka György  - Kautz Gergely  1 : 3 

Zádor Márk  - Bognár Ákos  0 : 3 

Szabó Gábor  - Fábián László  3 : 0 

Molnár István  - Dr. Lipták Miklós  2 : 3 

Gekko SE III  - Egri Squash SE  1 : 3 
Orbán László  - Gulyás István  1 : 3 

Debreczeni Zsolt  - Kőműves András  1 : 3 

Kék Tamás  - Király Csaba  3 : 1 

Böszörményi Róbert  - Bihari Zoltán  0 : 3 

Marostő SE II.  - Khan-Go Adead SC SE V.  4 : 0 
Debreczeni Gábor  - Kautz Gergely  3 : 0

Szűcs Liza  - Bognár Ákos  3 : 0

Maróti László  - Fábián László  3 : 0

Végh Zsolt  - Dr. Lipták Miklós  3 : 0

Gekko SE III  - Battai Fáraó I.  1 : 3 
Kovács Mihály  - Horák István  0 : 3 

Orbán László  - Benkovics Balázs  3 : 0 

Kék Tamás  - Kirner Richárd  0 : 3 

Debreczeni Zsolt  - Kósa Endre  1 : 3 

Egri Squash SE  - Battai Fáraó II.  3 : 1 
Gulyás István  - Szarka György  3 : 1 

Kőműves András  - Zádor Márk  3 : 0 

Király Csaba  - Szabó Gábor  0 : 3 

Bihari Zoltán  - Molnár István  3 : 0 

Top Challenge SE III.  - Khan-Go Adead SC SE V.  4 : 0 
Győri Fanni  - Kautz Gergely  3 : 0 

Bencsik Zoltán  - Bognár Ákos  3 : 0 

Baka Zoltán  - Fábián László  3 : 1 

Kállay Gergő  - Dr. Lipták Miklós  3 : 1 

Marostő SE II.  - Gekko SE III  2 : 2 
 7 : 6 

Debreczeni Gábor  - Orbán László  3 : 0 

Szűcs Liza  - Debreczeni Zsolt  1 : 3 

Maróti László  - Kék Tamás  3 : 0 

Végh Zsolt  - Böszörményi Róbert  0 : 3 

IV / A osztály:



Egri Squash SE  - Battai Fáraó I.  2 : 2 
 7 : 7 

 113 : 119 

Gulyás István  - Benkovics Balázs  3 : 1  40:25

Kőműves András  - Kósa Endre  1 : 3  32:42

Király Csaba  - Papp Nándor  0 : 3  8:33

Bihari Zoltán  - Kirner Richárd  3 : 0  33:19

Top Challenge SE III.  - Battai Fáraó II.  3 : 1 
Győri Fanni  - Sinkovits Balázs  3 : 0 

Bencsik Zoltán  - Szarka György  3 : 0 

Baka Zoltán  - Szabó Gábor  0 : 3 

Kállay Gergő  - Zádor Márk  3 : 0 



Öntöde-ZEUS SE III.  - Budapest Squash Akadémia  2 : 2 
 8 : 10 

Németh Tamás  - Rostás Krisztián  3 : 2 

Nagy Tamás  - Mizsák Attila  3 : 2 

Pilhoffer Béla  - Aldo Baldani  1 : 3 

Marton Zoltán  - Bíró Mihály  1 : 3 

PSA-Griff SE III.  - Battai Fáraó III.  4 : 0 
Eperjesi László  - Papp Márton  3 : 0

Vándor Mihály  - Rumi Zsolt  3 : 0

Tamásy Ábel  - Kövesdi Dénes  3 : 0

Spilkó Róbert  - Klujber Norbert  3 : 0

Totem Squash SE III.  - Öntöde-ZEUS SE III.  0 : 4 
Dévai Péter  - Németh Tamás  0 : 3 

Ohreim István  - Nagy Tamás  0 : 3 

Nagy Zoltán  - Pilhoffer Béla  0 : 3 

Barna Tamás  - Marton Zoltán  0 : 3 

Mega SE II.  - Battai Fáraó III.  2 : 2 

 9 : 6 

Kovács Attila  - Papp Márton  3 : 0 

Fojtyik József  - Rumi Zsolt  2 : 3 

Sáli Barna  - Kövesdi Dénes  3 : 0 

Ipsits Péter  - Klujber Norbert  1 : 3 

Totem Squash SE III.  - PSA-Griff SE III.  0 : 4 
Dévai Péter  - Eperjesi László  0 : 3 

Ohreim István  - Vándor Mihály  0 : 3 

Nagy Zoltán  - Tamásy Ábel  0 : 3 

Barna Tamás  - Spilkó Róbert  0 : 3 

Mega SE II.  - PSA-Griff SE III.  0 : 4 
Kovács Attila  - Eperjesi László  1 : 3 

Fojtyik József  - Vándor Mihály  0 : 3 

Pócza Tamás  - Tamásy Ábel  0 : 3 

Ipsits Péter  - Spilkó Róbert  0 : 3 

Totem Squash SE III.  - Budapest Squash Akadémia  0 : 4 
Dévai Péter  - Rostás Krisztián  0 : 3 

Ohreim István  - Mizsák Attila  0 : 3 

Nagy Zoltán  - Aldo Baldani  0 : 3 

Barna Tamás  - Bíró Mihály  0 : 3 

Öntöde-ZEUS SE III.  - Battai Fáraó III.  4 : 0 
Szalay Zsolt  - Papp Márton  3 : 0 

Nagy Tamás  - Rumi Zsolt  3 : 0 

Pilhoffer Béla  - Kövesdi Dénes  3 : 0 

Marton Zoltán  - Klujber Norbert  3 : 0 

IV / B osztály:



Mega SE II.  - Budapest Squash Akadémia  1 : 3 
Kovács Attila  - Rostás Krisztián  3 : 1 

Ipsits Péter  - Mizsák Attila  0 : 3 

Sáli Barna  - Aldo Baldani  1 : 3 

Pócza Tamás  - Bíró Mihály  0 : 3 


